RTI REQUEST DETAILS			
Registration No. :	PGCIL/R/E/24/00247	Date of Receipt :	02/05/2024
Type of Receipt :	Online Receipt	Language of Request :	English
Name:	Hari Kishan Maurya	Gender:	Male
Address :	MAURYA MEADOWS, NTPC ROAD UNCHAHAR, DIST RAEBARELI, Pin:229404		
State :	Uttar Pradesh	Country:	India
Phone No. :	+91-9005053511	Mobile No. :	+91-9005053511
Email :	hkmaurya67@gmail.com		
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Rural	Education Status:	Graduate
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid:	10)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?:	No(Normal) Request Pertains to :		
Information Sought :	I, applicant Hari Kishan Maurya seeks a few information about the Transmission line of Power Grid Unchahar to Kanpur, originated from NTPC Unchahar District Raebareli Uttar Pradesh under RTI Act 2005 are as under-1. In which year this Transmission line Unchahar-Kanpur was built? 2. Where does the Transmission Tower of this line POWER GRID UNC-KNP 0013 situated with details like place, village, owner of the land, land description and year of erection etc? 3. Is the land owner paid any compensation against land acquisition and crop damage during the process of erecting the transmission tower POWER GRID UNC-KNP0013? I. If yes, then compensated paid amount to the land owner and mode of payment. II. If not, then why, the reason for which compensation has not paid to land owner. 4. Which type of works are prohibited under this transmission line?		

1 of 1 02-05-2024, 15:53